2020 Annual Quality Report Available

Your 2020 Annual Water Quality Report is now available online at: https://bit.ly/2Rsj4LH  This report contains important information about the source and quality of your drinking water. Please call our office at 412-963-0212if you would like a paper report delivered to your home.

Water Main Leak at 124 Marvelwood Pl.

The FCA work crew will be repairing a water main leak this morning located at 124 Marvelwood Place. Customers impacted by this work have been notified by phone of the shutdown today. If you did not receive a phone call and you have no water at your residence, please contact the Authority at 412 963-0212 to...
Read More

Water Main Break at 634 Ravencrest Rd.

The FCA work crew will be repairing a water main break this morning located at 634 Ravencrest Road. Customers impacted by this work have been notified by phone of the shutdown today. If you did not receive a phone call and you have no water at your residence, please contact the Authority at 412 963-0212 to...
Read More

Water Main Break at 300 Canterbury Dr.

The FCA work crew will be repairing a water main break this morning located at 300 Canterbury Drive. Customers impacted by this work have been notified by phone of the shutdown today. If you did not receive a phone call and you have no water at your residence, please contact the Authority at 412 963-0212 to...
Read More

Water Main Break at 609 Dorseyville Rd.

The FCA work crew will be repairing a water main break this morning located at 609 Dorseyville Road. Customers impacted by this work have been notified by phone of the shutdown today. If you did not receive a phone call and you have no water at your residence, please contact the Authority at 412 963-0212 to...
Read More
1 2 3 29